Date
7/11/2021
7/12/2021
7/20/2021
7/20/2021
7/21/2021
7/23/2021

8/7/2021
8/10/2021
8/14/2021
8/16/2021
8/18/2021

9/3/2021

9/4/2021

9/9/2021
9/19/2021
9/24/2021

9/29/21

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 7/1/2021 - 9/30/2021 1st Quarter

Gender Age Race

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

16 African American
16 African American
14 White
18 White
15 White
15 White
15 White
15 White
15 White
15 White
15 White
17 White
16 White
15 White
15 White
17 White
15 White

Ethnicity

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Hispanic

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Duration of Confinement Staffing Levels

3:11
1:42
1:13
13:58
1:28
2:45
1:10
3:48
2:26
4:02
2:05
1:11
1:18
1:22
3.08
1:13
23:15

Reason for Confinement

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others

5 Medical: Quarantine

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others
Danger to others

5 Medical: Quarantine



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 7/1/2021 - 9/30/2021 1st Quarter

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return

Medical Quarantine due to COVID symptoms. Negative test received 7/21, removed from quarantine at 10:15. Total quarantine 7/20 6:17 pm-7/21 10:15 am

Continued physical aggression, danger to others

Medical Quarantine due to COVID symptoms. Negative test received 9/30, removed from quarantine at 7:30. Total quarantine 9/29 8:15 am-9/30 7:30 am



